ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

Action Bleue (FR)
Adorable

Airbound

Air Pocket

Akinfeet

Alexis

Al Farabi
Allbecauseofyou (AUS)
All for U

All in the Mind
Alvilda

Azarenka

Baltia

Baltic Fury

Beau Var

Black Mischief
Black Shadow
Budding Beauty
Burnt Sienna
Butterfly Kisses (IRE)
Carmina

Chariya (IRE)
Cherry Orchard
Cheyenne

City of Athens (AUS)
Clematis
Comebackanddance
Consequentially
Constantia Mist
Copper Jet

Costly Romance (AUS)
Cream of Chrome
Dawn Chorus
Dayla

Donna Viola
Double Bluff (ZIM)
Dove of Peace
Dynamite Casey
Ekaterina
Elucidation (AUS)
Escondida

Escudo

Estelle

Estimation

Even Money
Fairyinthewind
Fairyinthewoods
Fantasy Rock (AUS)
Fearbuster (IRE)
Flaming Flower
Flight Queen (AUS)
Flo Jo

Fort Belvedere
Frosted Flakes
Gettna

Giboski

Gilded Moon
Ginger Hill
Glorious Moment
Guiding Light
Gusheshe (AUS)

Name
Forgotten Time

Walking the Wire
Arilena
Dancetildaylight
Global Vista
Bush Tracker
Hidden Identity

Alesian Chief

By Royal Command
Miss Gibson
Abalus

King Magnus
Indiana Beau

The Futurist

Dark Fury

In Full Bloom

Jayandri

What a Cherry
Sacred Arrow
Athenian Queen
Cross Examiner
Playthatfunkymusic

Constantia Haze
Best Dressed
Wyle in Rome
Time is Ticking
Dawn Mission

Bluff on Bluff
Angel of Time
Dynamite Peg
Tsar Peter

Empress of Jade
Eternal Life

Billionaire

Rain of Peace
Castle of Glass
Rockingthetimeaway

Final Stroke
Ascending Heights
The Heat is On

Escape Plan
Impact

Triton

Cruizin California

Winter Scout
Sevastopol

Sex Sire

f.
f.
f.
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f

f.
f.
f.
f.
f.
f.

f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f

C.

g.

c. Time Thief (AUS)
C.
c. Pomodoro

Querari (GER)
Silvano (GER)

Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
. Global View (USA)
. Elusive Fort

. What a Winter

. Trippi (USA)

. Vercingetorix
Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)

Jackson

. Louis the King
. Wylie Hall (AUS)
. Futura

Imperial Stride (GB)
Seventh Rock (AUS)
Pathfork (USA)

Var (USA)

. Twice Over (GB)

Jay Peg

What a Winter
What a Winter
Pomodoro

. Pathfork (USA)
. Judpot (USA)
. Coup de Grace (USA)

Time Thief (AUS)

. Twice Over (GB)

Wylie Hall (AUS)
Time Thief (AUS)

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
c. Silvano (GER)
C.
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

Pomodoro

. Querari (GER)
. Oratorio (IRE)

Time Thief (AUS)
Jay Peg

. Querari (GER)
. Coup de Grace (USA)

Rafeef (AUS)

. Pomodoro

Querari (GER)

. Coup de Grace (USA)
. Jackson

Soft Falling Rain

. Querari (GER)

Time Thief (AUS)
Trippi (USA)

Coup de Grace (USA)
Pathfork (USA)

What a Winter

. William Longsword
. Time Thief (AUS)

. Silvano (GER)

. Futura

. Jackson

Twice Over (GB)

. Captain of All

What a Winter
Linngari (IRE)

Lot
105

106
107
108
33
34
109

110
111

112
37
113
38
114
175
115
39

116
117
168
173
118
119
41
120
121
42
122
123
43
44
124
125
126
45
127
46
47
128
48
49

129
130
51
52
172
131
53
132
54
55
133
134
56

135



Hadarama (IRE)
Happy Archer (AUS)
Happy Heart

Heart of Destiny (AUS)
High Season
Hollywood Dreams
Hope Downs

Ice House

Icy Spirit

| Lived

Impressive Rock (AUS) Tomatoe Timer
Impressive Rock (AUS) Gold Rock

Irish Myth

Its Freezing
Janis

Jubilante
Juzztine

Kaleido

Katara

Katembe

Katie Em

Katies Star
Keyra

Khaleesi

Korea

Lady Kelpie
Lady of Scandal
Lady of the Fleece
Lady Var

Lavish Gal
Lielums

Little Grey Wolf (IRE)
Love Galore
Luna de Victoria
Lunar Landing
Magnolia Lane (IRE)
Malakeh (AUS)
Margaret Court
Mirth (AUS)
Miss Einstein
Miss Lovita

Miss Mischief
Miss Varlocity
Mocha Blitz
Modern Muse (AUS)
Moneycantbuymelove
Money Surger
Monte Carlo Girl
My Claire (GB)
Nordic Wind
Northern Chorus
Nossa (GB)

Not Sulking
Ntombe (AUS)
Nu (IRE)
Ocean's Swell
Paradise Square
Pearl Hostess
Pearly Moon
Penny Serenade
Perini

Petala
Pimpinella

Polar Jet

Name Sex Sire
c. Dynasty
Slings and Arrowsc. Trippi (USA)

Always on Time
Hearts Thunder
Bellevarde
Habsburg
Louis Diamond
Frozen Snow
Lofty Spirit
Incredibill

Trip to Ireland

—h

Piece of My Heart
Queenstown
Zoutman
Precious Stone
Jaytara

All the Time
Silvette

Rocket Woman
Transact

Spy Master
Greek Myth

Varry Green
Equerry
Midnight Cowboy
Flying Vixen
Lyrics to Love

Time Request

Storm Jewel
Power of Will

Future Thinker
Top Man

Jack Tarr
Bloodonarose
Mounia

Future Contract
Hollow Point
Double the Odds
Demelza
Derecho

Happy and Glorious
Nippy Winter
Don't be Blue

A Kings Return
Name of the Game
Surfer Babe
Tankwa Star

Spotted Pearl
Persistance
Coat of Arms
Whatever Next
Amell

Polar World
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Time Thief (AUS)
Greys Inn (USA)
Master of My Fate
Dynasty

Louis the King
Elusive Fort

Noble Tune (USA)
William Longsword
Pomodoro

Pomodoro

Trippi (USA)

Master of My Fate
Coup de Grace (USA)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Elusive Fort

Seventh Rock (AUS)
Jay Peg

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
What a Winter
Visionaire (USA)
Vercingetorix
Jackson

Querari (GER)

Willow Magic (AUS)
Jackson
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Coup de Grace (USA)
Captain of All

Querari (GER)
Quasillo (GER)
Master of My Fate
Time Thief (AUS)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Coup de Grace (USA)
William Longsword
Querari (GER)
Visionaire (USA)
Louis the King
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Jackson

Elusive Fort

Rafeef (AUS)

Futura

Twice Over (GB)
Twice Over (GB)
Rafeef (AUS)

Coup de Grace (USA)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
What a Winter
Captain Al

Louis the King

Twice Over (GB)

Time Thief (AUS)
Master of My Fate
Jackson

Time Thief (AUS)
Querari (GER)
William Longsword
What a Winter
Querari (GER)
William Longsword

Lot
58

136
137

60

61

62
138
139

63
140
174

64

65

66
141
142
167
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

67
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

68
161
162

69
163

70
164

165
166

73

178
74

75

76
77

78

79



Polar Trip
Preoccupation
Princess Lily
Prive

Prive

Quippi
Rehanaat (USA)

Relentless Storm (AUS)

Royal Jubilee
Royal Mazari
Royal Trip
Rubicat (USA)
Rubybay

Ruby Heart
Salita

Sassy Sal (AUS)
Savannah Air
Secret Plan
Sensible Lover (AUS)
Sharp Mistress

Sheena's Palace (IRE)

Sherry

She's Got Gears
Sing for Me (IRE)
Social Climber
Solar Voyager
Something of Value
Southern Lights
Spirited (IRE)
Sugar Frosted
Sweet Trip (USA)
Tala (FR)

Tamora

The Right Answer
Tilbury

Tinchy Stryder
Tresco
Trimontium

Trish de Lago (AUS)
Typhoon Season
Upon a Dream
Uptothemoon

Val de Vie

Vanilla Silk
Variety Spirit
Velvets Reflection
Victory Tale

Vol de Nuit
Wafigah
Wayward
Waywest Goddess
Zada

Zante

Magic Mike
Queen of Shadows

Gimme Royalty

Royal Welcome

Sister Light
Over Two You
African Fate

My Kind of Girl
Sharp Future
Guard of Honour
Homely Girl

On the Road Again

Lock Down
Alula's Star
Surjay

Red Carpet Girl

Sweet But Sycho

Tarsus

Masters Queen
Lord Admiral
Priviledge

Take the World

Three Hills
Prettier in Pink
Just Chestnut
Konindoda

Bold Boundaries

Silky Secret

Spirit of St Louis
Splitting Image
Able Surprise
The Next Chapter
Sweetest Goodbye

Leprechaun
The Gathering
Zilital

Sex

Sire

Vercingetorix

Coup de Grace (USA)
The United States (IRE)
Twice Over (GB)

Twice Over (GB)
Vercingetorix

What a Winter

Rafeef (AUS)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Vercingetorix

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Captain of All

Jackson

Visionaire (USA)

Twice Over (GB)

Master of My Fate
Vercingetorix
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
Futura

Jay Peg

Querari (GER)
Vercingetorix
Gimmethegreenlight (AUS)
What a Winter

Red Ray

Vercingetorix

Pomodoro

William Longsword

Duke of Marmalade (IRE)
Zoffany (IRE)

Var (USA)

Master of My Fate
Admiral Kitten (USA)
Rafeef (AUS)

Pomodoro

Captain of All

Futura

Time Thief (AUS)

Time Thief (AUS)

What a Winter

Time Thief (AUS)

Global View (USA)
Master of My Fate

Louis the King

Twice Over (GB)
Visionaire (USA)

Flower Alley (USA)

Time Thief (AUS)
Vercingetorix

Silvano (GER)

Silvano (GER)

Noble Tune (USA)

Lot

80
10
11
177
81
12
82
13
83

14
15
85
16
86

18
87
19

20
21

89
23

91
24
92
25
170
26
27
93
169
28
94
95
96
29
97
30
98

31
171
100
101
102
176
103
104



