

## ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DAMS

<b>Dam</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Sex</b>	<b>Sire</b>	<b>Lot</b>
Action Bleue (FR)	Forgotten Time	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	105
Adorable		c.	Querari (GER)	32
Airbound	Walking the Wire	c.	Pomodoro	106
Air Pocket	Arlena	f.	Silvano (GER)	107
Akinfeet	Dancetildaylight	f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	108
Alexis	Global Vista	c.	Global View (USA)	33
Al Farabi	Bush Tracker	c.	Elusive Fort	34
Allbecauseofyou (AUS)	Hidden Identity	c.	What a Winter	109
All for U		c.	Trippi (USA)	35
All in the Mind	Alesian Chief	c.	Vercingetorix	110
Alvilda	By Royal Command	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	111
Azarenka	Miss Gibson	f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	36
Baltia	Abalus	f.	Jackson	112
Baltic Fury	King Magnus	c.	Louis the King	37
Beau Var	Indiana Beau	c.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	113
Black Mischief	The Futurist	c.	Futura	38
Black Shadow	Dark Fury	f.	Imperial Stride (GB)	114
Budding Beauty	In Full Bloom	f.	Seventh Rock (AUS)	175
Burnt Sienna		f.	Pathfork (USA)	115
Butterfly Kisses (IRE)		f.	Var (USA)	39
Carmina		c.	Twice Over (GB)	40
Chariya (IRE)	Jayandri	f.	Jay Peg	116
Cherry Orchard	What a Cherry	f.	What a Winter	117
Cheyenne	Sacred Arrow	g.	What a Winter	168
City of Athens (AUS)	Athenian Queen	f.	Pomodoro	173
Clematis	Cross Examiner	c.	Pathfork (USA)	118
Comebackanddance	Playthatfunkmusic	c.	Judpot (USA)	119
Consequentially		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	41
Constantia Mist	Constantia Haze	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	120
Copper Jet	Best Dressed	c.	Twice Over (GB)	121
Costly Romance (AUS)	Wyle in Rome	f.	Wylie Hall (AUS)	42
Cream of Chrome	Time is Ticking	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	122
Dawn Chorus	Dawn Mission	c.	Silvano (GER)	123
Dayla		c.	Pomodoro	43
Donna Viola		c.	Querari (GER)	44
Double Bluff (ZIM)	Bluff on Bluff	c.	Oratorio (IRE)	124
Dove of Peace	Angel of Time	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	125
Dynamite Casey	Dynamite Peg	f.	Jay Peg	126
Ekaterina	Tsar Peter	c.	Querari (GER)	45
Elucidation (AUS)		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	127
Escondida	Empress of Jade	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	46
Escudo		c.	Pomodoro	47
Estelle	Eternal Life	f.	Querari (GER)	128
Estimation		c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	48
Even Money	Billionaire	c.	Jackson	49
Fairyinthewind	Rain of Peace	f.	Soft Falling Rain	50
Fairyinthewoods	Castle of Glass	c.	Querari (GER)	129
Fantasy Rock (AUS)	Rockingthetimeaway	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	130
Fearbuster (IRE)		f.	Trippi (USA)	51
Flaming Flower	Final Stroke	f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	52
Flight Queen (AUS)	Ascending Heights	f.	Pathfork (USA)	172
Flo Jo	The Heat is On	f.	What a Winter	131
Fort Belvedere		c.	William Longsword	53
Frosted Flakes	Escape Plan	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	132
Gettna		c.	Silvano (GER)	54
Giboski	Impact	c.	Futura	55
Gilded Moon	Triton	c.	Jackson	133
Ginger Hill	Cruizin California	f.	Twice Over (GB)	134
Glorious Moment		c.	Captain of All	56
Guiding Light	Winter Scout	f.	What a Winter	57
Gusheshe (AUS)	Sevastopol	c.	Linnhari (IRE)	135

<b>Dam</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Sex</b>	<b>Sire</b>	<b>Lot</b>
Hadarama (IRE)		c.	Dynasty	58
Happy Archer (AUS)	Slings and Arrows	c.	Trippi (USA)	59
Happy Heart	Always on Time	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	136
Heart of Destiny (AUS)	Hearts Thunder	c.	Greys Inn (USA)	137
High Season	Bellevarde	f.	Master of My Fate	60
Hollywood Dreams	Habsburg	c.	Dynasty	61
Hope Downs	Louis Diamond	f.	Louis the King	62
Ice House	Frozen Snow	f.	Elusive Fort	138
Icy Spirit	Lofty Spirit	f.	Noble Tune (USA)	139
I Lived	Incredibill	c.	William Longsword	63
Impressive Rock (AUS)	Tomatoe Timer	c.	Pomodoro	140
Impressive Rock (AUS)	Gold Rock	g.	Pomodoro	174
Irish Myth	Trip to Ireland	f.	Trippi (USA)	64
Its Freezing		c.	Master of My Fate	65
Janis	Piece of My Heart	f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	66
Jubilante	Queenstown	f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	141
Juzztine	Zoutman	c.	Elusive Fort	142
Kaleido	Precious Stone	g.	Seventh Rock (AUS)	167
Katara	Jaytara	f.	Jay Peg	143
Katembe		f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	144
Katie Em	All the Time	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	145
Katies Star		c.	What a Winter	146
Keyra	Silvette	f.	Visionaire (USA)	147
Khaleesi		c.	Vercingetorix	148
Korea	Rocket Woman	f.	Jackson	149
Lady Kelpie	Transact	c.	Querari (GER)	150
Lady of Scandal	Spy Master	c.	Willow Magic (AUS)	151
Lady of the Fleece	Greek Myth	c.	Jackson	67
Lady Var	Varry Green	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	152
Lavish Gal	Equerry	c.	Coup de Grace (USA)	153
Lielums	Midnight Cowboy	c.	Captain of All	154
Little Grey Wolf (IRE)	Flying Vixen	f.	Querari (GER)	155
Love Galore	Lyrics to Love	c.	Quasillo (GER)	156
Luna de Victoria		f.	Master of My Fate	157
Lunar Landing	Time Request	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	158
Magnolia Lane (IRE)		f.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	159
Malakeh (AUS)	Storm Jewel	f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	160
Margaret Court	Power of Will	c.	William Longsword	68
Mirth (AUS)		c.	Querari (GER)	161
Miss Einstein	Future Thinker	f.	Visionaire (USA)	162
Miss Lovita	Top Man	c.	Louis the King	69
Miss Mischief		c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	163
Miss Varlocity	Jack Tarr	c.	Jackson	70
Mocha Blitz	Bloodonarose	f.	Elusive Fort	164
Modern Muse (AUS)	Mounia	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	71
Moneycantbuymelove	Future Contract	f.	Futura	165
Money Surger	Hollow Point	c.	Twice Over (GB)	166
Monte Carlo Girl	Double the Odds	c.	Twice Over (GB)	72
My Claire (GB)	Demelza	f.	Rafeef (AUS)	73
Nordic Wind	Derecho	f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	1
Northern Chorus	Happy and Glorious	c.	Gimmethgreenlight (AUS)	2
Nossa (GB)	Nippy Winter	f.	What a Winter	3
Not Sulking	Don't be Blue	f.	Captain Al	178
Ntombe (AUS)	A Kings Return	c.	Louis the King	74
Nu (IRE)	Name of the Game	f.	Twice Over (GB)	4
Ocean's Swell	Surfer Babe	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	75
Paradise Square	Tankwa Star	f.	Master of My Fate	5
Pearl Hostess		c.	Jackson	76
Pearly Moon	Spotted Pearl	c.	Time Thief (AUS)	77
Penny Serenade	Persistence	c.	Querari (GER)	6
Perini	Coat of Arms	c.	William Longsword	78
Petala	Whatever Next	c.	What a Winter	7
Pimpinella	Amell	c.	Querari (GER)	8
Polar Jet	Polar World	f.	William Longsword	79

<b>Dam</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Sex</b>	<b>Sire</b>	<b>Lot</b>
Polar Trip		c.	Vercingetorix	9
Preoccupation		f.	Coup de Grace (USA)	80
Princess Lily		f.	The United States (IRE)	10
Prive		f.	Twice Over (GB)	11
Prive	Magic Mike	g.	Twice Over (GB)	177
Quippi	Queen of Shadows	f.	Vercingetorix	81
Rehanaat (USA)		f.	What a Winter	12
Relentless Storm (AUS)		c.	Rafeef (AUS)	82
Royal Jubilee	Gimme Royalty	c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	13
Royal Mazari		c.	Vercingetorix	83
Royal Trip	Royal Welcome	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	84
Rubicat (USA)		f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	14
Rubybay		f.	Captain of All	15
Ruby Heart		f.	Jackson	85
Salita	Sister Light	f.	Visionaire (USA)	16
Sassy Sal (AUS)	Over Two You	c.	Twice Over (GB)	86
Savannah Air	African Fate	c.	Master of My Fate	17
Secret Plan		f.	Vercingetorix	18
Sensible Lover (AUS)	My Kind of Girl	f.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	87
Sharp Mistress	Sharp Future	c.	Futura	19
Sheena's Palace (IRE)	Guard of Honour	f.	Jay Peg	88
Sherry	Homely Girl	f.	Querari (GER)	20
She's Got Gears	On the Road Again	c.	Vercingetorix	21
Sing for Me (IRE)		c.	Gimmethethegreenlight (AUS)	22
Social Climber	Lock Down	c.	What a Winter	89
Solar Voyager	Alula's Star	f.	Red Ray	23
Something of Value	Surjay	f.	Vercingetorix	90
Southern Lights	Red Carpet Girl	f.	Pomodoro	91
Spirited (IRE)		c.	William Longsword	24
Sugar Frosted	Sweet But Sycho	f.	Duke of Marmalade (IRE)	92
Sweet Trip (USA)		f.	Zoffany (IRE)	25
Tala (FR)	Tarsus	g.	Var (USA)	170
Tamora	Masters Queen	f.	Master of My Fate	26
The Right Answer	Lord Admiral	c.	Admiral Kitten (USA)	27
Tilbury	Privledge	c.	Rafeef (AUS)	93
Tinchy Stryder	Take the World	g.	Pomodoro	169
Tresco		c.	Captain of All	28
Trimontium	Three Hills	f.	Futura	94
Trish de Lago (AUS)	Prettier in Pink	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	95
Typhoon Season	Just Chestnut	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	96
Upon a Dream	Konindoda	c.	What a Winter	29
Uptothemoon	Bold Boundaries	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	97
Val de Vie		c.	Global View (USA)	30
Vanilla Silk	Silky Secret	f.	Master of My Fate	98
Variety Spirit	Spirit of St Louis	f.	Louis the King	99
Velvets Reflection	Splitting Image	f.	Twice Over (GB)	31
Victory Tale	Able Surprise	g.	Visionaire (USA)	171
Vol de Nuit	The Next Chapter	f.	Flower Alley (USA)	100
Wafiqah	Sweetest Goodbye	f.	Time Thief (AUS)	101
Wayward		f.	Vercingetorix	102
Waywest Goddess	Leprechaun	g.	Silvano (GER)	176
Zada	The Gathering	c.	Silvano (GER)	103
Zante	Zilital	f.	Noble Tune (USA)	104